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Fast-Track/Joint Enrollment BSN Degree Program                                                                                                                              

Northeast Alabama Community College and Athens State University 

First Semester- Community College 

Course  Title Credit Hours 
BIO 201 Human Anatomy & Physiology I/Lab 4 

ENG 101 English Comp I 3 

MTH 110 or 112 Finite Mathematics or Precalculus Algebra 3 

CIS 146 Microcomputer Applications 3 

 Total Credit Hours 13 

 

Second Semester- Community College 

Course  Title Credit Hours 
BIO 202 Human Anatomy & Physiology II/Lab 4 

Humanities Elective Options: Ethics or Other 3 

PSY 200 General Psychology 3 

ENG 102 English Comp II 3 

Literature Course 
(Sequence) 

Options: ENG 251/252, ENG 271/272 3 

 Total Credit Hours 16 

 

Third Semester- Community College 

Course  Title Credit Hours 
BIO 220 Microbiology/Lab 4 

SPH 107 Public Speaking 3 

MTH 265 Elementary Statistics 3 

Literature Course 
(Sequence) 

Options: ENG 251/252, ENG 271/272 3 

 Total Credit Hours 13 

 

Fourth Semester- Community College 

Course  Title Credit Hours 
PSY 210 Human Growth & Development 3 

Economics Options: ECO 231 or ECO 232 3 

History Course Options: HIS 101, HIS 121, HIS 201 3 

Additional 
Humanities Elective 

Options: ART 100, THR 120, MUS 101, SOC 200, Foreign 
Language, Religion, Philosophy, Literature, etc. 

3 

 Total Credit Hours 12 

 Total Prereq/Professional Program Credit Hours 54 
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Fast-Track/Joint Enrollment BSN Degree Program; Fall Fifth Semester Start                                                                                                                      

Northeast Alabama Community College and Athens State University 

Fall Start 

Fall- Fifth Semester NACC & ATSU 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 112 NACC Full Fundamental Concepts of Nursing 7 

NUR 370 ATSU First-Half Healthcare Informatics 3 

NUR 340 ATSU Second-Half Introduction to Healthcare Systems 3 

   Total Credit Hours 13 

 

Spring- Sixth Semester NACC & ATSU 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 113 NACC Full Nursing Concepts 1 8 

NUR 410 ATSU First-Half Community Health Management 5 

NUR 481 ATSU Second-Half Health Care Quality Assurance, Risk 
Management & Utilization Review 

3 

   Total Credit Hours 16 

 

Summer- Seventh Semester NACC & ATSU 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 114 NACC Full Nursing Concepts II 7 

NUR 115 NACC Full Evidence Based Clinical Reasoning 3 

NUR 400 ATSU Second-Half Professional Nursing Practice 3 

   Total Credit Hours 13 

 

Fall- Eighth Semester NACC & ATSU 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 211 NACC Full Advanced Nursing Concepts 7 

NUR 440 ATSU First-Half Leadership & Management in Practice 5 

UNV 400 ATSU Second-Half BSN Career Seminar 1 

   Total Credit Hours 13 

 

Spring- Ninth Semester NACC & ATSU 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 221 NACC Full Advanced Evidence Based Clinical 

Reasoning 
7 

NUR 430 ATSU First-Half Scholarly Inquiry/Evidence Based 
Practice 

3 

NUR 460 ATSU Second-Half Nursing Capstone 5 

   Total Credit Hours 15 

   Total ATSU Nursing Credits 31 

   Total NACC Nursing Credits 39 

   Total Prereq/Prof Program Credits 54 

   Total BSN Degree Credits 124 
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Fast-Track/Joint Enrollment BSN Degree Program                                                                                                           

Fall Eighth Semester Start Option #1 (Two Additional Semesters)                                                                                                                       

Northeast Alabama Community College and Athens State University 

Fall Start 

Fall- Fifth Semester NACC 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 112 NACC Full Fundamental Concepts of Nursing 7 

   Total Credit Hours 7 

 

Spring- Sixth Semester NACC 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 113 NACC Full Nursing Concepts 1 8 

   Total Credit Hours 8 

 

Summer- Seventh Semester NACC 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 114 NACC Full Nursing Concepts II 7 

NUR 115 NACC Full Evidence Based Clinical Reasoning 3 

   Total Credit Hours 10 

 

Fall- Eighth Semester NACC & ATSU 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 221 NACC Full Advanced Nursing Concepts 7 

NUR 370 ATSU First-Half Healthcare Informatics 3 

NUR 340 ATSU Second-Half Introduction to Healthcare Systems 3 
   Total Credit Hours 13 

 

Spring- Ninth Semester NACC & ATSU 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 211 NACC Full Advanced Evidence Based Clinical 

Reasoning 
7 

NUR 410 ATSU First-Half Community Health Management 5 

NUR 481 ATSU Second-Half Health Care Quality Assurance, Risk 
Management & Utilization Review 

3 

   Total Credit Hours 15 

 

Summer- Tenth Semester ATSU (1) 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 440 ATSU First-Half Leadership & Management in Practice 5 

NUR 400 ATSU Second-Half Professional Nursing Practice 3 

   Total Credit Hours 8 
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Fall- Eleventh Semester ATSU (2) 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
UNV 400 ATSU First-Half BSN Career Seminar 1 

NUR 430 ATSU First-Half Scholarly Inquiry/Evidence Based 
Practice 

3 

NUR 460 ATSU Second-Half Nursing Capstone 5 

   Total Credit Hours 9 

   Total ATSU Nursing Credits 31 

   Total NACC Nursing Credits 39 

   Total Prereq/Prof Program Credits 54 

   Total BSN Degree Credits 124 

 

Fast-Track/Joint Enrollment BSN Degree Program                                                                                                            

Fall Eighth Semester Start Option #2 (3 Additional Semesters)                                                            

Northeast Alabama Community College and Athens State University 

Fall Start 

Fall- Fifth Semester NACC 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 112 NACC Full Fundamental Concepts of Nursing 7 

   Total Credit Hours 7 

 

Spring- Sixth Semester NACC 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 113 NACC Full Nursing Concepts 1 8 

   Total Credit Hours 8 

 

Summer- Seventh Semester NACC 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 114 NACC Full Nursing Concepts II 7 

NUR 115 NACC Full Evidence Based Clinical Reasoning 3 

   Total Credit Hours 10 

 

Fall- Eighth Semester NACC & ATSU 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 211 NACC Full Advanced Nursing Concepts 7 

NUR 370 ATSU First-Half Healthcare Informatics 3 

NUR 340 ATSU Second-Half Introduction to Healthcare Systems 3 
   Total Credit Hours 13 

 

Spring- Ninth Semester NACC & ATSU 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 221 NACC Full Advanced Evidence Based Clinical 

Reasoning 
7 
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NUR 410 ATSU First-Half Community Health Management 5 

NUR 481 ATSU Second-Half Health Care Quality Assurance, Risk 
Management & Utilization Review 

3 

   Total Credit Hours 15 

 

Summer- Tenth Semester ATSU (1) 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 400 ATSU Second-Half Professional Nursing Practice 3 

   Total Credit Hours 3 

 

Fall- Eleventh Semester ATSU (2) 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 440 ATSU First-Half Leadership & Management in Practice 5 

UNV 400 ATSU Second-Half BSN Career Seminar 1 

   Total Credit Hours 6 

 

Spring- Twelfth Semester ATSU (3) 

Course School Term Title Credit Hours 
NUR 430 ATSU First-Half Scholarly Inquiry/Evidence Based 

Practice 
3 

NUR 460 ATSU Second-Half Nursing Capstone 5 

   Total Credit Hours 8 

   Total ATSU Nursing Credits 31 

   Total NACC Nursing Credits 39 

   Total Prereq/Prof Program Credits 54 

   Total BSN Degree Credits 124 

 

 


